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AM/LH 
 
7 October 2016 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Thank You Mr Wilson 
On Wednesday afternoon we held an assembly for Mr Wilson.  Mr Wilson had been School 
Caretaker for just over 22 years but has now retired from his role.  The children led the assembly 
with local songs, poems and “The Blaydon Races” was played by the school brass mini band. 
 
I would like to thank Mr Wilson on behalf of the whole school community for his many years of 
service. 
 
MacMillan Coffee Morning 
Thank you to everyone who donated or attended the MacMillan Coffee Morning.  In total £102.16 
was raised. 
 
Book Fair 
Thank you also to everyone who supported the book fair in school.  In total £263.65 was taken 
through sales. 
 
Data Collection Forms 
Please ensure Data Collection Forms are returned to school as soon as possible so our records 
are up to date.  When returning forms, please ensure all sections are completed. 
 
Lost Property 
A very large amount of unnamed lost property is currently on display at the main office.  It will 
remain on display for another week.  There are many highly recognisable lost items on display 
(e.g. coats and bags etc). 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr A Miller 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
(up and coming dates are on the reverse). 

mailto:Admin@mowbrayprimary.northumberland.sch.uk


..…./2 

Wednesday 19  and Thursday 20 October Parent’s Evenings 

Tuesday 18 and Wednesday 19 October Oak & Larch Parent’s Evenings Only 

Wednesday 19 October Nursery Open Day (9.15am-10.15am & 10.30am-11.30am) 

Friday 21 October Harvest Festival / Break up for half term 

Monday 24 – Friday 28 October Half term holiday 

Monday 31 October Pupils return to school 

Thursday 3 November Monsters’ Ball 

Friday 18 November Children in Need 

Tuesday 6 – Friday 9 December Parents’ Christmas lunches 

Friday 9 December Christmas Fair  

Tuesday 13 December Early Years and KS1 Christmas performance 

Wednesday 14 December Christmas craft afternoon 

Thursday 15 December KS2  Christmas performance 

Friday 16 December Cinema tip or Christmas party / Break up for Christmas holidays 

Monday 19 – Friday 31 December Christmas holidays 


